
St. Francis Brooklyn (4-5-5, 2-2-2) -vs- Saint Francis (4-7-0, 2-2-0)
10/7/2021 at Loretto, Pa., UNITED (Stokes Soccerplex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/7/2021
Attendance: 169
Stadium: Stokes Soccerplex
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
St. Francis Brooklyn 1 1 2
Saint Francis 1 2 3

St. Francis Brooklyn 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Keshwar, Klil 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Graf, Alina 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 6 Gollette, Isabelle 0 0 0 1 41
FWD 9 Schultz, Lauren 0 0 0 0 38
FWD 10 DeWitt, Sarah 0 0 0 0 69
FWD 11 Russell, Hailey 1 1 1 0 78
DEF 13 Russell, Hannah 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 18 Van Giesen, Brianna 1 0 0 1 59
DEF 23 Daly, Mia Rose 0 0 0 0 57
MID 25 Zagonyi, Barbara 3 3 1 0 61
FWD 28 Gonzalez, Avery 0 0 0 0 41

Substitutes
2 Dewey, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 33
3 Motolese, Margaret 1 1 0 0 51
8 Thompson-Cotterell, 0 0 0 0 54
12 Sivapatham, Oormi 0 0 0 0 16
14 Rust, Kendra 0 0 0 0 32
15 Shimamoto, Jamie-Lyn 0 0 0 0 10
16 Mitsopoulos, Sevaste 0 0 0 0 11
21 Madjercic, Maya 0 0 0 0 12
26 Radovini, Isabella 0 0 0 0 25
33 O'Donnell, Payton 1 1 0 0 31

Totals 7 6 2 2 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Keshwar, Klil 90:00 3 4

Totals 3 4

Saint Francis 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

FWD 3 CHOO , Leanna 1 1 1 0 61
FWD 6 PYLE, Lauren 1 1 1 0 76
DEF 7 DZIESIATY, Tomke 1 0 0 0 48
DEF 8 ASTON, Ellie 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 9 MARTINEZ , Alex 1 1 0 1 57
MID 10 JESSELL, Rhiallie 3 2 0 0 90
MID 13 HOUSE, Jaela 2 0 0 1 73
MID 17 THEOBALD, Paige 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 21 PERSICHETTY, Lauren 2 2 1 0 77
MID 30 RENNINGER, Corinne 0 0 0 0 37
GK 99 MCCONNON, Sarah 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
2 HECKMAN,Aleigh 0 0 0 0 13
4 PESCE, Bella 0 0 0 0 49
11 Ozbey, Colletta 0 0 0 0 18
14 MIKO, Claire 1 0 0 0 44
15 GOEDHART, Danielle 0 0 0 0 5
16 MURPHY, Lexi 0 0 0 0 16
20 SCHOONMAKER, Savanna 0 0 0 0 46
27 KENDZIORA, Rita 0 0 0 0 11

Totals 12 7 3 2 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 MCCONNON, Sarah 90:00 2 4

Totals 2 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
St. Francis Brooklyn 2 5 7
Saint Francis 6 6 12

Saves By Period
St. Francis Brooklyn 2 2 4
Saint Francis 0 4 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
St. Francis Brooklyn 3 0 3
Saint Francis 3 2 5

Fouls By Period
St. Francis Brooklyn 5 8 13
Saint Francis 2 8 10

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
13:58 SFU PYLE, Lauren SFU PYLE, Lauren PENALTY KICK GOAL.

24:20 SFBK Zagonyi, Barbara
Gollette, Isabelle , Van Giesen,
Brianna

GOAL by SFBK Zagonyi, Barbara, Assist by
Gollette, Isabelle and Van Giesen, Brianna, goal
number 3 for season.

46:12 SFU CHOO , Leanna HOUSE, Jaela
GOAL by SFU CHOO , Leanna, Assist by
HOUSE, Jaela, goal number 1 for season.

50:42 SFU PERSICHETTY, Lauren MARTINEZ , Alex
GOAL by SFU PERSICHETTY, Lauren, Assist by
MARTINEZ , Alex, goal number 2 for season.

57:23 SFBK Russell, Hailey SFBK Russell, Hailey PENALTY KICK GOAL.



 
Cautions and Ejections: 34:46 (YELLOW), #17 THEOBALD, Paige (SFU)   67:53 (YELLOW), #9 Schultz, Lauren (SFBK)   83:59 (YELLOW),
#4 Graf, Alina (SFBK)   86:24 (YELLOW), #8 Thompson-Cotterell, (SFBK)   86:56 (YELLOW), #99 MCCONNON, Sarah (SFU)   



Time Play By Play
00:00 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 Keshwar, Klil at goalie for St. Francis Brooklyn.
00:00 MCCONNON, Sarah at goalie for Saint Francis.
03:50 Foul on St. Francis Brooklyn Zagonyi, Barbara [03:50].
06:29 Shot by SFU PERSICHETTY, Lauren, SAVE Keshwar, Klil.
08:04 Foul on Saint Francis DZIESIATY, Tomke [08:04].
09:20 Shot by SFU JESSELL, Rhiallie WIDE.
12:15 Shot by SFU JESSELL, Rhiallie, SAVE Keshwar, Klil.
12:25 Corner kick by SFU [12:25].
13:44 Shot by SFU DZIESIATY, Tomke BLOCKED.
13:58 Foul on St. Francis Brooklyn Schultz, Lauren [13:58].
13:58 SFU PYLE, Lauren PENALTY KICK GOAL.

St. Francis Brooklyn 0, Saint Francis 1
14:54 Corner kick by SFBK [14:54].
15:25 Shot by SFBK Van Giesen, Brianna WIDE.
17:44 Foul on St. Francis Brooklyn Graf, Alina [17:44].
18:32 Corner kick by SFU [18:32].
18:57 Corner kick by SFU [18:57].
21:28 Shot by SFU HOUSE, Jaela BLOCKED.
22:57 SFU substitution: PESCE, Bella for DZIESIATY, Tomke.
24:20 GOAL by SFBK Zagonyi, Barbara, Assist by Gollette, Isabelle and Van Giesen, Brianna, goal number 3 for season.

St. Francis Brooklyn 1, Saint Francis 1
24:20 SFBK substitution: Thompson-Cotterell, for DeWitt, Sarah.
24:20 SFBK substitution: O'Donnell, Payton for Van Giesen, Brianna.
26:55 SFBK substitution: Motolese, Margaret for Schultz, Lauren.
27:27 SFU substitution: Ozbey, Colletta for CHOO , Leanna.
27:27 SFU substitution: MIKO, Claire for MARTINEZ , Alex.
29:02 SFBK substitution: Rust, Kendra for Gollette, Isabelle.
29:02 SFBK substitution: Sivapatham, Oormi for Zagonyi, Barbara.
29:02 SFBK substitution: Radovini, Isabella for Gonzalez, Avery.
31:44 Foul on St. Francis Brooklyn Graf, Alina [31:44].
32:36 Foul on Saint Francis HOUSE, Jaela [32:36].
33:25 SFBK substitution: Madjercic, Maya for Russell, Hailey.
34:46 Yellow card on SFU THEOBALD, Paige.
36:00 Corner kick by SFBK [36:00].
37:16 SFU substitution: SCHOONMAKER, Savanna for RENNINGER, Corinne.
37:16 Corner kick by SFBK [37:16].
39:38 Foul on St. Francis Brooklyn Graf, Alina [39:38].
40:23 SFU substitution: GOEDHART, Danielle for PYLE, Lauren.
43:35 Offside against St. Francis Brooklyn.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 SFU substitution: PYLE, Lauren for Ozbey, Colletta.
45:00 SFU substitution: MARTINEZ , Alex for GOEDHART, Danielle.
45:00 SFU substitution: CHOO , Leanna for PESCE, Bella.
45:00 SFU substitution: DZIESIATY, Tomke for MIKO, Claire.
45:00 SFBK substitution: Zagonyi, Barbara for Rust, Kendra.
45:00 SFBK substitution: Russell, Hailey for Motolese, Margaret.
45:00 SFBK substitution: DeWitt, Sarah for Madjercic, Maya.
45:00 SFBK substitution: Gonzalez, Avery for O'Donnell, Payton.
45:00 SFBK substitution: Van Giesen, Brianna for Sivapatham, Oormi.
45:00 SFBK substitution: Gollette, Isabelle for Radovini, Isabella.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:12 GOAL by SFU CHOO , Leanna, Assist by HOUSE, Jaela, goal number 1 for season.

St. Francis Brooklyn 1, Saint Francis 2
49:02 Foul on St. Francis Brooklyn Zagonyi, Barbara [49:02].
49:21 Foul on St. Francis Brooklyn Van Giesen, Brianna [49:21].
50:42 GOAL by SFU PERSICHETTY, Lauren, Assist by MARTINEZ , Alex, goal number 2 for season.

St. Francis Brooklyn 1, Saint Francis 3
52:36 Foul on St. Francis Brooklyn Gollette, Isabelle [52:36].
55:11 Foul on St. Francis Brooklyn Van Giesen, Brianna [55:11].



56:15 Shot by SFBK Zagonyi, Barbara, SAVE MCCONNON, Sarah.
57:23 Foul on Saint Francis MCCONNON, Sarah [57:23].
57:23 SFBK Russell, Hailey PENALTY KICK GOAL.

St. Francis Brooklyn 2, Saint Francis 3
57:16 SFU substitution: MIKO, Claire for HOUSE, Jaela.
57:16 SFBK substitution: Motolese, Margaret for Gonzalez, Avery.
57:16 SFBK substitution: Dewey, Mackenzie for Daly, Mia Rose.
57:16 SFBK substitution: Radovini, Isabella for Gollette, Isabelle.
59:55 Foul on Saint Francis CHOO , Leanna [59:55].
61:00 Foul on St. Francis Brooklyn Van Giesen, Brianna [61:00].
62:53 Offside against Saint Francis.
63:20 SFU substitution: PESCE, Bella for DZIESIATY, Tomke.
63:20 SFBK substitution: Schultz, Lauren for Zagonyi, Barbara.
64:01 Shot by SFU MARTINEZ , Alex, SAVE Keshwar, Klil.
64:18 Foul on Saint Francis CHOO , Leanna [64:18].
65:31 Foul on St. Francis Brooklyn Motolese, Margaret [65:31].
66:13 SFU substitution: KENDZIORA, Rita for CHOO , Leanna.
66:13 SFBK substitution: Mitsopoulos, Sevaste for Thompson-Cotterell,.
66:13 SFBK substitution: O'Donnell, Payton for Van Giesen, Brianna.
66:13 SFBK substitution: Shimamoto, Jamie-Lyn for Radovini, Isabella.
67:12 Shot by SFU MIKO, Claire WIDE.
67:53 Yellow card on SFBK Schultz, Lauren.
71:01 Foul on Saint Francis MARTINEZ , Alex [71:01].
71:25 Foul on Saint Francis ASTON, Ellie [71:25].
72:04 Shot by SFBK O'Donnell, Payton, SAVE MCCONNON, Sarah.
73:25 Corner kick by SFU [73:25].
74:14 SFU substitution: MURPHY, Lexi for PYLE, Lauren.
74:14 SFU substitution: HOUSE, Jaela for MARTINEZ , Alex.
74:14 SFBK substitution: Rust, Kendra for Schultz, Lauren.
74:24 Shot by SFU JESSELL, Rhiallie, SAVE Keshwar, Klil.
76:34 SFBK substitution: Zagonyi, Barbara for O'Donnell, Payton.
76:34 SFBK substitution: Van Giesen, Brianna for Shimamoto, Jamie-Lyn.
76:38 Shot by SFBK Zagonyi, Barbara, SAVE MCCONNON, Sarah.
77:27 Foul on St. Francis Brooklyn Zagonyi, Barbara [77:27].
77:07 SFU substitution: CHOO , Leanna for PERSICHETTY, Lauren.
77:07 Foul on Saint Francis KENDZIORA, Rita [77:07].
77:07 SFU substitution: HECKMAN,Aleigh for KENDZIORA, Rita.
77:07 SFBK substitution: Thompson-Cotterell, for Mitsopoulos, Sevaste.
82:47 Foul on St. Francis Brooklyn Rust, Kendra [82:47].
83:37 SFU substitution: DZIESIATY, Tomke for MIKO, Claire.
83:37 SFU substitution: PYLE, Lauren for SCHOONMAKER, Savanna.
83:59 Yellow card on SFBK Graf, Alina.
85:57 Foul on Saint Francis THEOBALD, Paige [85:57].
86:24 Yellow card on SFBK Thompson-Cotterell,.
86:56 Foul on Saint Francis JESSELL, Rhiallie [86:56].
86:56 Yellow card on SFU MCCONNON, Sarah.
88:18 Shot by SFBK Motolese, Margaret, SAVE MCCONNON, Sarah.
89:10 Shot by SFU HOUSE, Jaela BLOCKED.
89:19 Corner kick by SFU [89:19].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


